

SCRD and Town of Gibsons Liaison GDPL Board Members

The Gibsons and District Public Library has representatives of the SCRD and the Town of Gibsons who serve as liaisons between the GDPL and their respective governments (as mandated by the Library Act). The objective of the liaison role is to share information relevant to the library and its patrons with the GDPL Board, and to communicate back to the SCRD and the Town of Gibsons regarding library information relevant to them. The GDPL Board SCRD and TOG Liaisons are nonvoting members who can participate in all GDPL Board meetings with the exception of in camera discussions during which participation may be allowed at the GDPL Board's discretion.